
RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 244 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONING OF 
OFFICERS FOR THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL 
TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND SPECIFYING BONDING RE- 
QUIREMENTS THEREFOR 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ch. 306.35 (Y) Ohio Revised Code, a regional 
transit authority is empowered to commission employees for the purpose of 
protecting its ridership and property, provided specified procedures are 
followed; and 

WHEREAS, The Authority desires to commission such employees to 
provide protection; and 

WHEREAS, certain employees who are qualified to perform police and 
security services have been duly appointed to their positions in conformity 
with the Authority’s Merit System Rules; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the President of the Board of Trustees be and 
is hereby authorized to empower the following duly appointed individuals 
with all statutory duties and powers granted by amended Ohio Revised Code 
109.78 (B) and 306.35 (Y) 

Badge No. 
40-172 
40-173 
22-002 
22-003 
22-004 
22-005 
22-006 
22-007 
22-008 
22-010 
22-011 
22-012 
22-013 
22-014 
22-015 
22-016 
22-017 
22-018 
22-019 
22-021 
22-022 
22-023 
22-024 
22-025 
22-026 

Name 
Edward Coleman 
Creed Williams 
Samuel Woodard 
John Hartley 
William Ritchie 
Joseph Mattern 
Don Kuthan 
William Pollard 
Norbert Swiderski 
Evelyn Morrow 
William Attina 
Francis Waters 
Mozell Greet 
David Rankin 
Frederick Shuler 
Michael D’Amico 
WilliamCollins 
Daniel Prohonic 
Donald Cichra 
Barbara Graham 
Gregory Riggs 
Porvented Taylor 
Scott Medlong 
Clarence Janowick 
Lawrence McMahan 
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Section 2. That as a condition precedent to commissioning for 

and before exercising police powers on behalf of the Authority, each appointee 
shall take an oath and give a performance bond in the amount of One Thousand 
Dollars ($I,000.00). Said bond shall be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer 
of the Authority. 

-Sectio~ 3. That as a further condition, each appointee shall complete 
the training required for the position to which they have been appointed as 
provided and required by the Ohio Peace Officers Training Council as provided 
in Section 109.78 of the Revised Code, or be otherwise qualified 

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon 
its adoption by the Board of Trustees. 

Adopted:    August 23 , 1977 

Vice P/~si dent 
/ 

Attest: 
ecretary-Treasurer 


