A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONING OF OFFICERS FOR THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND SPECIFYING BONDING REQUIREMENTS THEREFOR

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ch. 306.35 (Y) Ohio Revised Code, a regional transit authority is empowered to commission employees for the purpose of protecting its ridership and property, provided specified procedures are followed; and

WHEREAS, The Authority desires to commission such employees to provide protection; and

WHEREAS, certain employees who are qualified to perform police and security services have been duly appointed to their positions in conformity with the Authority's Merit System Rules;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the President of the Board of Trustees be and is hereby authorized to empower the following duly appointed individuals with all statutory duties and powers granted by amended Ohio Revised Code 109.78 (B) and 306.35 (Y)

Badge No.	Name
40-172	Edward Coleman
40-173	Creed Williams
22-002	Samuel Woodard
22-003	John Hartley
22-004	William Ritchie
22-005	Joseph Mattern
22-006	Don Kuthan
22-007	William Pollard
22-008	Norbert Swiderski
22-010	Evelyn Morrow
22-011	William Attina
22-012	Francis Waters
22-013	Mozell Greer
22-014	David Rankin
22-015	Frederick Shuler
22-016	Michael D'Amico
22-017	William Collins
22-018	Daniel Prohonic
22-019	Donald Cichra
22-021	Barbara Graham
22-022	Gregory Riggs
22-023	Porvented Taylor
22-024	Scott Medlong
22-025	Clarence Janowick
22-026	Lawrence McMahan

RESOLUTION NO. 1977 -

Section 2. That as a condition precedent to commissioning for and before exercising police powers on behalf of the Authority, each appointee shall take an oath and give a performance bond in the amount of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00). Said bond shall be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Authority.

-Section 3. That as a further condition, each appointee shall complete the training required for the position to which they have been appointed as provided and required by the Ohio Peace Officers Training Council as provided in Section 109.78 of the Revised Code, or be otherwise qualified

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the Board of Trustees.

Adopted:	August	23	3	1977